





MISS DIG 811 has developed homeowner/DIYer training to take the mystery out of ticket placing. Homeowners/DIYers can click the link below to create an account in SkillBuilder. Once they log in, it will take them directly to the training available:

SkillBuilder

OneCallAccess Forum

September topic: Steps to Safe Digging



Tuesday, October 24th at 1:00 PM Thursday, October 26th at 9:00 AM

Register in MISS DIG 811's Online Education Site (aka SkillBuilder) under MISS DIG 811 Tools and Programs, OneCallAccess in your learning plan.

Registration: https://missdig811.skillbuilder/sign-in

If you have any issues and you are a member call or email: Web Ticket Dept: webticketdept@missdig811.org or 1-248-370-6420

MISS DIG 811 Board of Director Elections

MISS DIG 811 will be holding elections for seats on its Board of Directors at the upcoming Annual Meeting of Membership. The industries up for election are Pipeline and Long Distance. If you represent one of these industries and would like to be considered as a candidate, please contact Amanda Wells, Executive Assistant: awells@missdig811.org or Briant Thomas, President: bthomas@missdig811.org

2024 Safe Digging Advocate Award

Please nominate a candidate for this year's



Safe Digging Advocate Award.

The winner will be announced at the 2024 Winter Stakeholders Summit held at the Soaring Eagle Casino, in Mt Pleasant, on January 16th through 17th. The winner will receive a trophy, MISS DIG 811 SWAG, and a trip to the 2024 Winter Stakeholder Summit for 2, including

hotel, and meals. Place your vote by clicking the Miss Diggy graphic. Nominations must be received by January 1st, 2024.

Know what's **below.**811 before you dig.

MISS DIG 811 | 3212 Sjoquist Drive, Gladstone, MI 49837

Unsubscribe rahmed@missdig811.org

Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent bypgoddard@missdig811.orgpowered by



Try email marketing for free today!

当 记 后